

AS - READ LETTING FOR JANUARY 27, 2010

Job Des No	Project No	Route No	County	Contractor	Contractor's Bid	Exceeds
110	PM1C-086-739, N501	VAR.	BRISTOL DISTRICT	W-L CONSTR. & PAVING, INC.	\$2,855,366.00	\$
111	PM1D-095-947, N501	VAR.	BRISTOL DISTRICT	W-L CONSTR. & PAVING, INC.	\$2,600,277.96	\$
201	ST2A--017-730, N501	VAR.	SALEM DISTRICT	ADAMS CONSTR. COMPANY	\$662,931.44	
202	ST2B-060-736, N501	VAR.	SALEM DISTRICT	ADAMS CONSTR. COMPANY	\$570,578.93	
203	ST2C-044-959, N501	VAR.	SALEM DISTRICT	WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$720,522.28	
204	ST2D-033-729, N501	VAR.	SALEM DISTRICT	WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$515,658.62	
205	ST2E-080-763, N501	VAR.	SALEM DISTRICT	ADAMS CONSTR. COMPANY	\$446,638.13	
206	ST2F-009-728, N501	VAR.	SALEM DISTRICT	WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$537,439.48	
				MARVIN V. TEMPLETON & SONS, INC.	\$643,725.67	
207	ST2G-962-069, N501	VAR.	SALEM DISTRICT	WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$394,047.83	
				ADAMS CONSTR. COMPANY	\$410,660.57	
208	SS2E-962-065, N501	VAR.	SALEM DISTRICT	MARVIN V. TEMPLETON & SONS, INC.	\$682,237.02	
				SLURRY PAVERS, INC.	\$703,052.57	
209	LM2E-962-066, N501	VAR.	SALEM DISTRICT	SLURRY PAVERS, INC.	\$747,068.20	
303	LM3C-963-040, N501; LM3C-963-741, N501; LM3C-963-712, N501; LM3C-963-039, N501	VAR.	LYNCHBURG DISTRICT	SLURRY PAVERS, INC.	\$579,003.40	
304	SS3C-005-634, N501	VAR.	LYNCHBURG DISTRICT	MARVIN V. TEMPLETON & SONS, INC.	\$184,338.51	
				SLURRY PAVERS, INC.	\$188,836.64	
306	ST3F-005-636, N501	VAR.	LYNCHBURG DISTRICT	PAYNE PAVING CO., INC.	\$210,590.00	
				WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$218,402.89	
				MARVIN V. TEMPLETON & SONS, INC.	\$272,608.76	
307	ST3G-963-060, N501; ST3G-963-F10, N501	VAR.	LYNCHBURG DISTRICT	WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$461,093.81	
				PAYNE PAVING CO., INC.	\$463,597.77	
				MARVIN V. TEMPLETON & SONS, INC.	\$558,459.42	

AS - READ LETTING FOR JANUARY 27, 2010

Job Des No	Project No	Route No	County	Contractor	Contractor's Bid	Exceeds
401	ST4A-004-635, N501; ST4A-964-080, N501; ST4A-964-081, N501	VAR.	RICHMOND DISTRICT	WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$521,771.90	
				PAYNE PAVING CO., INC.	\$523,918.37	
402	ST4B-964-723, N501; ST4B-964-082, N501	VAR.	RICHMOND DISTRICT	PAYNE PAVING CO., INC.	\$823,169.40	
				WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$848,305.14	
403	ST4C-058-971, N501; ST4C-964-083, N501	VAR.	RICHMOND DISTRICT	PAYNE PAVING CO., INC.	\$552,907.00	
				WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$566,118.35	
				LANCO PAVING, INC.	\$721,721.71	
404	ST4D-026-574, N501; ST4D-964-084, N501	VAR.	RICHMOND DISTRICT	WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$662,536.65	
				PAYNE PAVING CO., INC.	\$666,971.79	
405	SS4A-964-044, N501; SS4A-964-085, N501; LM4A-964-075, N501	VAR.	RICHMOND DISTRICT	SLURRY PAVERS, INC.	\$2,241,380.93	
501	SS5A-046-588, P401; SS5A-046-587, P401	VAR.	HAMPTON ROADS DISTRICT	SLURRY PAVERS, INC.	\$354,628.67	
				MARVIN V. TEMPLETON & SONS, INC.	\$372,057.48	
502	SS5B-087-586, P401; SS5B-087-580, P401; SS5B-087-584, P401	VAR.	HAMPTON ROADS DISTRICT	MARVIN V. TEMPLETON & SONS, INC.	\$287,553.13	
				SLURRY PAVERS, INC.	\$292,371.50	
503	SS5C-065-569, P401; SS5C-065-570, P401	VAR.	HAMPTON ROADS DISTRICT	SLURRY PAVERS, INC.	\$152,946.32	
				MARVIN V. TEMPLETON & SONS, INC.	\$159,804.80	
504	SS5D-047-594, P401; SS5D-047-581, P401	VAR.	HAMPTON ROADS DISTRICT	SLURRY PAVERS, INC.	\$467,423.17	
				MARVIN V. TEMPLETON & SONS, INC.	\$516,393.57	
505	LM5B-087-590, P401; LM5B-087-716, P401	VAR.	HAMPTON ROADS DISTRICT	SLURRY PAVERS, INC.	\$1,032,576.19	
601	(NF0)LM6B-966-F10, P401	VAR.	FREDERICKSBURG DISTRICT	SLURRY PAVERS, INC.	\$971,021.60	
603	ST6A-966-F11, P401	VAR.	FREDERICKSBURG DISTRICT	PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$1,305,389.11	
				WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$1,441,029.92	

AS - READ LETTING FOR JANUARY 27, 2010

Job Des No	Project No	Route No	County	Contractor	Contractor's Bid	Exceeds
604	ST5B-966-F11, P401	VAR.	FREDERICKSBURG DISTRICT	PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$1,033,655.46	
605	PM6A-966-F10, P401	VAR.	FREDERICKSBURG DISTRICT	LEE HY PAVING CORPORATION	\$2,426,706.39	
				BRANSCOME, INC.	\$2,598,955.16	
				BLAKEMORE CONSTR. CORP.	\$2,787,185.62	
				VIRGINIA PAVING CO., DIV. OF THE LANE CONSTR. CORP.	\$3,006,194.39	
606	PM6C-966-F10, P401	VAR	FREDERICKSBURG DISTRICT	BRANSCOME, INC.	\$1,871,535.55	
				BASIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, L.L.C.	\$2,059,907.64	
607	PM6D-966-F10, P401	VAR.	FREDERICKSBURG DISTRICT	LEE HY PAVING CORPORATION	\$1,439,859.79	
608	PM6E-966-F10, P401	VAR.	FREDERICKSBURG DISTRICT	LEE HY PAVING CORPORATION	\$2,519,026.27	
				SUPERIOR PAVING CORPORATION	\$2,762,109.48	
				BRANSCOME, INC.	\$2,944,914.40	
				VIRGINIA PAVING CO., DIV. OF THE LANE CONSTR. CORP.	\$3,046,453.92	
609	PM6G-089-F10, P401	VAR.	FREDERICKSBURG DISTRICT	VIRGINIA PAVING CO., DIV. OF THE LANE CONSTR. CORP.	\$628,092.80	
				SUPERIOR PAVING CORPORATION	\$816,007.59	
612	PM6J-966-F10, P401	VAR.	FREDERICKSBURG DISTRICT	LEE HY PAVING CORPORATION	\$1,913,981.24	
				BRANSCOME, INC.	\$1,997,323.02	
				BASIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, L.L.C.	\$2,256,934.86	
616	PM6N-079-F09, P401	VAR.	FREDERICKSBURG DISTRICT	LEE HY PAVING CORPORATION	\$576,604.98	
701	ST7A-967-F10, P401; ST7B-967-F10, P401	VAR.	CULPEPER DISTRICT	PAYNE PAVING CO., INC.	\$235,238.00	
				WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$250,836.61	
				RUSSELL STANDARD CORPORATION	\$281,873.15	
702	ST7C-967-F10, P401; ST7D-967-F10, P401	VAR.	CULPEPER DISTRICT	WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$334,923.64	
				PAYNE PAVING CO., INC.	\$344,385.39	
				RUSSELL STANDARD CORPORATION	\$344,821.64	

AS - READ LETTING FOR JANUARY 27, 2010

Job Des No	Project No	Route No	County	Contractor	Contractor's Bid	Exceeds
703	(NF0)LM7A-967-F10, P401	VAR.	CULPEPER DISTRICT	SLURRY PAVERS, INC.	\$1,799,809.08	
704	(NF0)PM7D-967-F10, P401; (NF0)PM7T-967-F10, P401	VAR.	CULPEPER DISTRICT	SUPERIOR PAVING CORPORATION	\$3,682,394.69	
				JULIUS BRANSCOME, INC.	\$4,126,768.34	
				CHEMUNG CONTRACTING CORPORATION	\$4,209,271.64	
				W-L CONSTR. & PAVING, INC.	\$4,945,336.31	
7A8	(NF0)0064-002-814, N501	I-64	CULPEPER DISTRICT	FIELDER'S CHOICE ENTERPRISES, INC.	\$654,792.25	
				GENERAL EXCAVATION, INC.	\$670,721.46	
				DLB, INC.	\$698,350.25	
				RAMIREZ CONTRACTING, L.L.C	\$709,338.05	
				CHEMUNG CONTRACTING CORPORATION	\$714,873.00	
				S. L. WILLIAMSON CO., INC.	\$717,815.72	
				ABERNATHY CONSTR. CORP.	\$871,949.00	
810	PM8K-968-F10, N501	VAR.	STAUNTON DISTRICT	ADAMS CONSTR. COMPANY	\$1,079,912.25	
				B & S CONTRACTING, INC.	\$1,105,375.20	
811	PM8L-045-F10, N501	VAR.	STAUNTON DISTRICT	B & S CONTRACTING, INC.	\$589,793.59	\$
812	PM8M-007-F10, N501	VAR.	STAUNTON DISTRICT	B & S CONTRACTING, INC.	\$1,614,674.05	
813	PM8N-082-F10, N501	VAR.	STAUNTON DISTRICT	ADAMS CONSTR. COMPANY	\$1,428,053.16	
814	PM8O-085-F10, N401	VAR.	STAUNTON DISTRICT	W-L CONSTR. & PAVING, INC.	\$1,578,469.41	
				ADAMS CONSTR. COMPANY	\$1,916,308.74	
815	PM8P-034-F10, N501	VAR.	STAUNTON DISTRICT	STUART M. PERRY, INCORPORATED	\$1,448,108.18	
				W-L CONSTR. & PAVING, INC.	\$1,474,625.60	
816	PM8S-069-F10, N501	VAR.	STAUNTON DISTRICT	SUPERIOR PAVING CORPORATION	\$565,219.81	
				W-L CONSTR. & PAVING, INC.	\$582,379.73	
				ADAMS CONSTR. COMPANY	\$610,234.04	
817	PM8T-093-F10, N501	VAR.	STAUNTON DISTRICT	STUART M. PERRY, INCORPORATED	\$783,817.68	
				W-L CONSTR. & PAVING, INC.	\$800,993.14	
				SUPERIOR PAVING CORPORATION	\$826,349.25	

AS - READ LETTING FOR JANUARY 27, 2010

Job Des No	Project No	Route No	County	Contractor	Contractor's Bid	Exceeds
818	PM8U-968-F10, N501	VAR.	STAUNTON DISTRICT	STUART M. PERRY, INCORPORATED	\$1,044,735.54	
				SUPERIOR PAVING CORPORATION	\$1,064,350.00	
				W-L CONSTR. & PAVING, INC.	\$1,153,340.78	
				VIRGINIA PAVING CO., DIV. OF THE LANE CONSTR. CORP.	\$1,210,643.50	
901	(NF0)9999-029-798, N501	VAR.	NORTHERN VA DISTRICT	SLURRY PAVERS, INC.	\$4,348,052.75	
B41	U000-104-102, C501	MCINTIRE RD	ALBEMARLE CO.	KEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INCORPORATED	\$3,374,763.13	
				FAULCONER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$3,447,101.10	
				W. C. ENGLISH, INC.	\$3,480,847.94	
				PERRY ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.	\$3,521,758.56	
				GENERAL EXCAVATION, INC.	\$3,541,192.46	
				BRANCH HIGHWAYS, INC.	\$3,632,682.00	
				DLB, INC.	\$3,877,822.80	
				FIELDER'S CHOICE ENTERPRISES, INC.	\$3,893,764.19	
				KANAWHA STONE COMPANY, INC.	\$4,118,639.91	
				ABERNATHY CONSTRUCTION CORP.	\$4,370,960.59	
C36	(NF0)0091-095-926, B610	91	WASHINGTON CO.	THOMAS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$1,200,397.22	
				RANNY E. O'DELL & CO., INC.	\$1,206,265.24	
				ELK KNOB, INC.	\$1,210,235.88	
				DLB, INC.	\$1,216,012.60	
				CLECO CORPORATION	\$1,390,416.00	
				FORT CHISWELL CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	\$1,527,110.50	
				KANAWHA STONE COMPANY, INC.	\$1,827,826.65	
D21	0015-053-R26, C502	15	LOUDOUN CO.	TAVARES CONCRETE CO., INC.	\$1,239,075.00	
				GENERAL EXCAVATION, INC.	\$1,252,913.01	
				TESSA CONSTRUCTION & TECH CO., LLC	\$1,433,907.24	
				FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.	\$1,477,569.00	
				ARTHUR CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$1,482,065.05	
				AHSBURN CONTRACTING CORPORATION	\$1,772,991.85	
				SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC	\$1,793,589.59	

AS - READ LETTING FOR JANUARY 27, 2010

Job Des No	Project No	Route No	County	Contractor	Contractor's Bid	Exceeds
				FINLEY ASPHALT & SEALING, INC.	\$1,825,980.80	
				FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	\$2,127,109.20	
				DLB, INC.	\$2,144,632.98	
D22	(NFO)0820-082-339, M501	820	ROCKINGHAM CO.	PERRY ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.	\$3,677,340.33	
				HALEY, CHISHOLM & MORRIS, INC.	\$3,817,290.13	
				DLB, INC.	\$4,095,684.50	
				GENERAL EXCAVATION, INC.	\$4,298,532.90	
				RAMIREZ CONTRACTING, L.L.C	\$4,486,087.80	
				F. CLAYTON PLECKER & SONS, INC.	\$6,674,409.00	
D24	(NFO)0077-017-720, N501	77	CARROLL CO.	ELK KNOB, INC.	\$1,884,323.76	
				DLB, INC.	\$1,954,102.30	
				LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC.	\$2,032,323.00	
				CLECO CORPORATION	\$2,068,308.50	
D26	(NFO)0234-076-138, C501	234	PRINCE WILLIAM CO.	TAVARES CONCRETE CO., INC.	\$1,299,633.50	
				GENERAL EXCAVATION, INC.	\$1,314,790.11	
				MARTIN & GASS, INC.	\$1,332,607.35	
				TESSA CONSTRUCTION & TECH CO., LLC	\$1,483,194.73	
				A & W CONTRACTING CORPORATION	\$1,561,943.45	
				ARTHUR CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$1,562,895.05	
				THE ANDERSON COMPANY, L.L.C.	\$1,677,427.15	
				VIRGINIA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$1,679,560.00	
				VIRGINIA PAVING CO., DIV. OF THE LANE CONSTR. CORP.	\$1,760,597.10	
				BRANCH HIGHWAYS, INC.	\$1,762,672.21	
				R. L. RIDER & COMPANY	\$1,890,903.00	
				DLB, INC.	\$1,943,479.33	
				ASHBURN CONTRACTING CORPORATION	\$2,022,519.03	
				FACCHINA CONSTR. CO., INC.	\$2,075,152.30	
				CHEMUNG CONTRACTING CORPORATION	\$2,104,010.00	
				FINLEY ASPHALT & SEALING, INC.	\$2,187,705.87	

AS - READ LETTING FOR JANUARY 27, 2010

Job Des No	Project No	Route No	County	Contractor	Contractor's Bid	Exceeds
				FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	\$2,427,846.95	
D30	(NFO)0644-009-271, M501, B644	644	BEDFORD CO.	D. A. BROWN, INC.	\$1,218,026.56	
				A. R. COFFEY & SONS, INC.	\$1,219,150.32	
				HAYMES BROS., INC.	\$1,283,230.75	
				W-L CONSTR. & PAVING, INC.	\$1,367,612.84	
				BURLEIGH CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$1,445,410.40	
				W. C. ENGLISH, INC.	\$1,450,945.45	
				DLB, INC.	\$1,509,557.75	
				ALLEGHENY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$1,634,042.00	
				ORDERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$1,794,899.33	
				FORT CHISWELL CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	\$1,952,449.00	
				R. W. HARRIS EXCAVATING, INC.	\$1,997,950.77	
D32	(NFO)6360-041-119, C501, B612	360	HALIFAX CO.	DLB, INC.	\$4,395,003.45	
				ENGLISH CONSTR. CO., INC.	\$4,415,263.40	
				KEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INCORPORATED	\$4,851,571.35	
				HAYMES BROS., INC.	\$4,927,710.94	
				BURLEIGH CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$5,218,349.52	
				CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$5,382,890.50	
				ALLEGHENY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$5,776,756.70	
D36	(NFO)U000-112-102, C501	106	WARREN CO.	GENERAL EXCAVATION, INC.	\$4,576,229.60	
				KEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INCORPORATED	\$4,916,227.03	
				PERRY ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.	\$4,985,868.11	

AS - READ LETTING FOR JANUARY 27, 2010

Job Des No	Project No	Route No	County	Contractor	Contractor's Bid	Exceeds
				BRANCH HIGHWAYS, INC.	\$5,321,434.00	
				W-L CONSTR. & PAVING, INC.	\$6,922,191.20	
D38	0207-016-572, B615	207	CAROLINE CO.	MCCLAIN & CO., INC.	\$181,163.00	
				M. D. MILLER CO., INC.	\$214,281.35	
				CLECO CORPORATION	\$246,278.75	
				LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC.	\$246,614.05	
				CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$268,511.00	
D44	(NFO)BR02-962-050, B604	VAR.	SALEM DISTRICT	BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.	\$2,171,150.00	
				KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC.	\$2,579,258.00	
D46	(NFO)0220-011-723, N501	220	BOTETOURT CO.	ADAMS CONSTR. COMPANY	\$3,387,498.00	
D48	(NFO)BRDG-962-029, N501	VAR.	SALEM DISTRICT	COASTAL GUNITE CONSTR. CO.	\$544,835.00	
				M. D. MILLER CO., INC.	\$634,080.00	
				LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC.	\$656,795.00	
				CLECO CORPORATION	\$664,850.00	
				D. W. MILLER, INC.	\$848,750.00	
				PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.	\$876,339.00	
D49	(NFO)BRDG-967-049, N501	64	CULPEPER DISTRICT	WUNNA CONTRACTING CORPORATION	\$781,046.00	
				M. D. MILLER CO., INC.	\$857,485.00	
				LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC.	\$936,335.20	
				CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$993,359.00	
				A & M CONCRETE CORP.	\$999,564.50	
				FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	\$1,066,145.00	
				MCCLAIN & CO., INC.	\$1,081,830.00	
				CLECO CORPORATION	\$1,416,280.00	
D51	(NFO)0699-054-716, B646	699	LOUISA CO.	D. A. BROWN, INC.	\$423,722.00	
				BURLEIGH CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$462,953.00	
				CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$479,206.00	
				ABERNATHY CONSTR. CORP.	\$491,714.80	
				ENGLISH CONSTR. CO., INC.	\$524,528.00	
				DLB, INC.	\$563,495.17	
				FIELDER'S CHOICE ENTERPRISES, INC.	\$629,804.00	
				JIREH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$652,073.00	
				FORT CHISWELL CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	\$652,872.00	

AS - READ LETTING FOR JANUARY 27, 2010

Job Des No	Project No	Route No	County	Contractor	Contractor's Bid	Exceeds
D52	(NFO)BRDG-967-040, N501	VAR.	CULPEPER DISTRICT	M. D. MILLER CO., INC.	\$868,152.10	
				SRDI, INC.	\$961,882.00	
				FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	\$1,159,846.70	
				LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC.	\$1,191,181.80	
				CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,337,079.00	
				CLECO CORPORATION	\$1,518,013.00	
D54	(NFO)0264-122-214,N501	264	Chesapeake, Norfolk	GEMSTONE, LLC	\$1,025,000.00	
				BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.	\$1,295,000.00	
				SAFFO CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$1,395,000.00	